

Serving Stephenson, Jo Daviess & Carroll Counties

## Photo Release, Liability Waiver & Release Form

I hereby grant permission to the United Way of Northwest Illinois, Inc. to use photographs or video of myself and/or my child in printed publications, presentations, social media, or websites without further consideration.

I acknowledge the right to crop or treat the photograph at discretion. I also acknowledge that all parties may choose not to use my photo at this time, but may do so at its own discretion at a later date. I am voluntarily participating in the aforementioned United Way Imagination Library photo opportunity and I am participating entirely at my own risk.

I assume all related risks, both known or unknown to me, of my participation in the Imagination Library photo opportunity.

I agree to indemnify and hold harmless United Way of Northwest Illinois, Inc. against any and all claims, suits, or actions of any kind whatsoever for liability, damages, or compensation. I expressly agree to release and discharge United Way of Northwest Illinois, Inc. and their staff, volunteers, and affiliates, from any and all claims or causes of action.

Child's First Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Parent Printed Name:\_\_\_\_\_

Parent's Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date:			

Description of photo: